## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3151130

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
SABOT ASSOCIATES, INC.	04/01/2014

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	EBAY INC.
Street Address:	2145 HAMILTON AVENUE
City:	SAN JOSE
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95125

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	09564369

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (605)791-1857

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 6055934595

Email:request@slwip.comCorrespondent Name:BRADEN BILYEU

Address Line 1: SCHWEGMAN LUNDBERG & WOESSNER, P.A.

Address Line 2: PO BOX 2938

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402-0938

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2043.G40US1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BRADEN BILYEU
SIGNATURE:	/Braden Bilyeu/
DATE SIGNED:	12/17/2014
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

### **Total Attachments: 4**

source=2043G40US1IASSN#page1.tif

source=2043G40US1IASSN#page2.tif

source=2043G40US1IASSN#page3.tif

source=2043G40US1IASSN#page4.tif

PATENT 503104523 REEL: 034526 FRAME: 0042

# RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

Atty Ref/Docket No.: 2043.G40US1 Patent and Trademark Office To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Name: eBay Inc. Sabot Associates, Inc. Street Address: 2145 Hamilton Avenue Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? City: San Jose State: CA Zip: <u>95125</u> Country: United States of America [ ]Yes [X]No Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [ ]Yes [X]No 3. Nature of conveyance: [X] Assignment [ ] Merger [ ] Security Agreement [ ] Change of Name [ ] Other Execution Date: April 1, 2014 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Serial No. 09/564,369 Additional numbers attached? [ ]Yes [X]No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 0.00 Name: Marc S. Hanish ∏Enclosed []Authorized to be charged to deposit account 19-Address: 0743 Schwegman Lundberg & Woessner, P.A. P.O. Box 2938 Please charge any additional fees or credit any over Minneapolis, MN 55402--0938 payments to our Deposit Account No.: 19-0743 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. 12/17/14 Marc S. Hanish/Reg. No. 42.626 Name of Person Signing Date Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet: 4 Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: **Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services** P.O. Box 1450

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 034526 FRAME: 0043

# FORM OF ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

WHEREAS. SABOT ASSOCIATES, INC., a corporation duty organized under and parsuant to the taws of Massachusens, and having its principal place of business at 10 Carroll Circle, Weston, Massachusens, 02493 (herein referred to as "Assignor") owns the course right, ride and interest in any Letters Patent(s) ("said patent(s") and any Patent application(s) ("said application(s)") set forth below, as well as any invention(s) ("said invention(s") disclosed in said application(s) and said patent(s).

## Patent Applications.

US Provisional Appl Na. 60/131.867 Filing Date: April 28, 1999	
PCT Appl No. PCTA/S 2889/01 1699 - Publication Filing Date: April 28, 2889 - Publication Date WO/2009/065865 - November 2, 2889	
Canadian Application No.: 2367432 Filing Date: April 28, 2000	

### Lencis Pascettal

1		and the second s
US Patent No.: 7263367		August 28, 3997
European Patent No.: 1175804B1	Issuc Date	Occember 27, 3886
United Kingdom Patent No. 1175804	Issue Date:	December 27, 2006
	***************************************	

Takes: SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR SETTING THE MODE OF OPERATION OF AN ELECTRONIC DEVICE

WHEREAS, EBAY INC. (berein referred to as "Assignase"), is destrous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention(s), said application(s), and said patent(s), the right to file applications on said invention(s), the entire right, title and interest in and to any applications for Letters Patent of the United States or other constries claiming priority to said application(s), the right to recover past and future damages, including provisional or other royalties, for prior infringements of said application(s) and said patent(s), and the entire right, into, and interest in and to any Letters Patent or Patents. United States or foreign, to be obtained for said invention(s) and said application(s);

NOW, THEREFORE, is consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and by these presents does sell, assign, transfer, and set over, unto the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns the crosse right, title, and interest in and to said invention(s), said applications), and said patent(s), the right to file applications on said invention(s), the entire right, title and interest in and to any applications for Leners Patent of the United States or other committee claiming priority to said applications), the right to recover damages, including provisional or other royalities, for prior infringements of said applications, and said patent(s), the entire right, title and interest royalities, for prior infringements of said applications, and said patent(s), the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent or Patents. United States or freeign, to be obtained for said in and to any and all Letters Patent or Patents. United States or freeign, to be obtained for said

PATENT REEL: 034526 FRAME: 0044 invention(s) and said applicationis), the cutire right title and interest in and to any and all reissues and extensions of said patent(s), and all rights under the Hague Convention, the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, and under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, for its own use and behalf and the use and behalf of its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent in Patents may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor had this sale and assignment not been made.

AND for the same consideration, the Assignor hereby covenants and agrees to and with the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, that, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, the Assignor is the sole and lowful owner of the entire right, title, and interest in and to said inventionis), said applicationis), and said puteratis), and that the same are unencombered, and that the Assignor has pool and tall right and lowful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth:

AND for the same consideration the Assignor bereby covenants and agrees to and with the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns that the Assignor will, whenever counsel of the Assignee, or the counsel of its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, shall advise that any proceeding in connection with said invention(s), and application(s), said patent(s), any application claiming priority to said application(s), any ressure or extension of said patent(s), and any United States or foreign Letters Patent or Patents for said invention(s) or said application(s), including interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable, sign all papers and documents, take all lawful ouths, and do all acts reasonably necessary or respined to be done for the procurement of Letters Patent or Patents for said invention(s) so long as in the event of interference proceedings. Assignee reimburses Assignor for reasonable out-of-pocket costs and expenses and provides compensation at a reasonable business rate:

AND the Assignor hereby requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all aforementioned patent(s) of the United States to the Assigner, as the Assigner of said invention(s) and the Letters Patent to be issued thereon for the sole use and behalf of the Assigner, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns.

Date: 4 / 1 / 1 / 1 / 1 / 1 / 1 / 1 / 1 / 1 /		- 17849 S.	
Since of Margarething 276	Name: Tinte: Company:	6 - 2 3 - 4 - 3 - 4 - 3 - 3 - 4 - 3 - 3 - 3 -	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
County of: 7/1/1/4-4/ The preceding Assignment was acknowledge	d before nuc f	his day	<u> </u>
»Angeral/III			
My Commission Expires:  OUTALL 14, 2016			

2

# ACCEPTANCE OF ASSIGNMENT

ACCEPTED by, EBAY INC. as of the date of the signature below.

Name: EMILY WARD
Tills: V.P. & Deputy General Coursel

Date

**PATENT** REEL: 034526 FRAME: 0046